

Ref: CIL/STEX 30/2023-24 Date: October 20, 2023

To,

| The Secretary, BSE Limited Corporate Relation Dept, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 | The Secretary, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 |
|---|---|
| Scrip Code /Scrip Id: 540710/CAPACITE | Scrip Symbol: CAPACITE |

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding ongoing litigation(s) or dispute(s).

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In continuation to our earlier letter dated September 14, 2023, and pursuant to recent amendments to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company is required to disclose any continuing event which is meeting the materiality thresholds of the Company.

With reference to the captioned matter, we further inform the Exchange the brief details of litigation which is material as per the above criteria.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Yours Sincerely,

For Capacit'e Infraprojects Limited

Rajesh Das

Chief Financial Officer

A DAY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

Encl: Annexure-I - Status of Litigation filed by the Company



Annexure - I

| | Litigation filed by the Company | |
|---------|---|---|
| Sr. No. | Particulars | 1 |
| 1 | Name of Opposing Party | Radius & Deserve Builders LLP (SRA Anantya) |
| II | Court / Tribunal / Agency before which it is filed | MahaRera |
| III | Brief Details of Dispute/Litigation | Complaint under RERA Provisions for execution and registration of Agreement for Sale in Respect of ten flats valued at INR 20.31 Crore under the allotment letters issued in favour of the Company. |
| IV | Expected financial implications, if any, due to compensation of penalty etc., | NA (Allotment letters in favour of the Company) |
| V | Quantum of Claims, if any | Complaint under RERA Provisions for execution and registration of Agreement for Sale in Respect of ten flats valued at INR 20.31 Crore under the allotment letters issued in favour of the Company. |

